SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. __4_

CCSB PROJECT NAI (Phase I – Building 16)	/IE: <u>Charles E.</u>	<u>Bennett</u>	Elementary	Classroom	Replacement
CCSB PROJECT NO: _	C-4-05/06		OEFIS:		
The Owner authorized i	the Contractor to	make the	following char	nge(s) in the	contract dated
REVISED CONTR	ACT AMOUNT BY			- 1	3,606,375.00 2,647,917.77
Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change	Order: <u>See</u>	attached infor	mation.	
Additional Time needed Completion date was <u>Ju</u>	•	Order is <u>Ze</u>	ro (0) calenda	r days. Cont	ract Substantial
For these changes: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					ne conditions of
		ADDITIC DEDUCT	NT CONTRACTON TO CONTRACTONS TO CONTRACT	ACT: NTRACT:	\$2,647,917.77 \$ 1,036.50 \$ 2,648,954.27
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER Architect/Engineer, the pthe proper ratio to the co	orices quoted in t	his Change	Order are bot	h fair and rea	asonable and in
Signature: Architect			Date:	8-2-07	**************************************
By execution of this Compensation and time the work identified in this	have been resolv				
ACCEPTED: Signature:	Mi/1 Contractor	h /h	Date:	8-1.07	
Signature:	SDCC Project	kad Mgr.	Date	: <u>8-2-\$7</u>	
APPROVED: Signature:	School Board Cl	hairman	Date	-	

MIS15010 EFF 11/21/1995

Change Order #4 Charles E. Bennett Classroom Replacement (Phase 1 – Building #16) CCSB Project Number – C-4-05/06

Cha	nge Order Items:		
1.	Add kitchen cabinets and equipment to room 114 per owner's request	\$	8,113.78
2.	Add double locking cylinders to door hardware per owner's request		1,313.96
3.	Return remaining balance in walkway canopy		(440.00)
4.	Return remaining balance in walkway canopy		(5,000.00)
5.	Credit for unused ceiling access doors		(332.00)
6.	Credit for project screens not used		(1,160.50)
7.	Credit for buyout savings-credit generated by savings in material and subcontracts.		(1,458.74)

	Net Total-Add	\$	1,036.50

TOTAL

Additional Contract Time: 0 days Substantial Completion date – June 18, 2007 Final Completion is thirty (30) days after actual date is established for Substantial Completion.

Architect Fees – Items 1 and 2 - 9,427.74 @ 6.3% = 593.95